
  

Certificate of Service  Civ. 3:16-cv-01386-EMC 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

ERIN E. SCHNEIDER (Cal Bar. No. 216114) 
JOHN S. YUN (Cal. Bar No. 112260) 
  yunj@sec.gov 
MARC D. KATZ (Cal. Bar No. 189534) 
  katzma@sec.gov 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2800 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone: (415) 705-2500 
Facsimile:  (415) 705-2501 
 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER 
ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT 
ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY 
MAZZOLA, 
 

  Defendants, and 
 

SRA I LLC; SRA II LLC; SRA III LLC; 
FELIX INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE 
J. MAZZOLA; ANNE BIVONA; CLEAR 
SAILING GROUP IV LLC; CLEAR 
SAILING GROUP V LLC, 

 
                       Relief Defendants. 
 
           

Case No. 3:16-cv-01386-EMC 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
Judge:  Edward M. Chen 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

Case 3:16-cv-01386-EMC   Document 572-3   Filed 02/28/20   Page 1 of 2



Certificate of Service 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Eric Pease, am a citizen of the United States, over 18 years of age, and am not a party in this 

action.  I hereby certify that on February 28, 2020 I caused the following documents: 

PLAINTIFF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION’S OBJECTIONS TO 
RECEIVERSHIP CLAIMS BY MICHELE MAZZOLA AND JOSHUA CILANO FOR 
MANAGEMENT FEES 

to be served via UPS marked for next day delivery on the following: 

Frank Gregory Mazzola  
27 Dogwood Hill Drive  
Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458  

Michele J. Mazzola  
27 Dogwood Hill Drive  
Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458  

And to be served by UPS marked for next day delivery and email on the following: 

Joshua Cilano 
683 BlueHill Rd. 
River Vale, NJ 07675 
Joshuacilano@gmail.com 

Eric Pease 
Paralegal Specialist 
Division of Enforcement 

/s/ Eric Pease

Case 3:16-cv-01386-EMC   Document 572-3   Filed 02/28/20   Page 2 of 2


