1	ERIN E. SCHNEIDER (Cal Bar. No. 216114) JOHN S. YUN (Cal. Bar No. 112260)	
2	yunj@sec.gov MARC D. KATZ (Cal. Bar No. 189534)	
3	katzma@sec.gov Attorneys for Plaintiff	
4	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2800	
5	San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (415) 705-2500	
6	Facsimile: (415) 705-2501	
7		
8		
9		
10	LINITED STATES DI	STRICT COURT
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
13	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
14	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	Case No. 3:16-cv-01386-EMC
15	Plaintiff,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
15 16		
	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
16	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
16 17	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY MAZZOLA,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
16 17 18	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY MAZZOLA, Defendants, and	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
16 17 18 19	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY MAZZOLA, Defendants, and SRA I LLC; SRA II LLC; SRA III LLC; FELIX INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
16 17 18 19 20	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY MAZZOLA, Defendants, and SRA I LLC; SRA II LLC; SRA III LLC; FELIX INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE J. MAZZOLA; ANNE BIVONA; CLEAR SAILING GROUP IV LLC; CLEAR	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
 16 17 18 19 20 21 	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY MAZZOLA, Defendants, and SRA I LLC; SRA II LLC; SRA III LLC; FELIX INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE J. MAZZOLA; ANNE BIVONA; CLEAR SAILING GROUP IV LLC; CLEAR SAILING GROUP V LLC,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY MAZZOLA, Defendants, and SRA I LLC; SRA II LLC; SRA III LLC; FELIX INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE J. MAZZOLA; ANNE BIVONA; CLEAR SAILING GROUP IV LLC; CLEAR	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY MAZZOLA, Defendants, and SRA I LLC; SRA II LLC; SRA III LLC; FELIX INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE J. MAZZOLA; ANNE BIVONA; CLEAR SAILING GROUP IV LLC; CLEAR SAILING GROUP V LLC,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY MAZZOLA, Defendants, and SRA I LLC; SRA II LLC; SRA III LLC; FELIX INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE J. MAZZOLA; ANNE BIVONA; CLEAR SAILING GROUP IV LLC; CLEAR SAILING GROUP V LLC,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 	Plaintiff, v. JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY MAZZOLA, Defendants, and SRA I LLC; SRA II LLC; SRA III LLC; FELIX INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE J. MAZZOLA; ANNE BIVONA; CLEAR SAILING GROUP IV LLC; CLEAR SAILING GROUP V LLC,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I, Eric Pease, am a citizen of the United States, over 18 years of age, and am not a party in this	
3	action. I hereby certify that on February 28, 2020 I caused the following documents:	
4 5	PLAINTIFF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION'S OBJECTIONS TO RECEIVERSHIP CLAIMS BY MICHELE MAZZOLA AND JOSHUA CILANO FOR MANAGEMENT FEES	
6	MANAGEMENT FEES to be served via UPS marked for next day delivery on the following:	
7	Frank Gregory Mazzola 27 Dogwood Hill Drive Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458 Michele J. Mazzola	
8		
9 10		
11		
12	Joshua Cilano 683 BlueHill Rd. River Vale, NJ 07675 Joshuacilano@gmail.com /s/ Eric Pease Eric Pease Paralegal Specialist Division of Enforcement	
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		